

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6109/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2005 in DBITA No. 192/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

C.I.T., JAIPUR-II Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN RAJYA VIDYUT PRASARN NIGAM LTD Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. Kul Bharat,adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List next week.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master